 Reduction in dependency on social safety-net programs, decreasing demand on public budgets;
 More positive perception of personal health;
 Lower incarceration rates; and
 Higher levels of civic participation, including volunteer work, voting and blood donation.lix

6. Describe how the proposed project will be sustainable (financially viable and continue to perform the
long-term after the funding).

The College’s Triumph Trifecta project establishes 38 new programs that prepare graduates for high-wage,

high demand careers. The College is requesting Triumph Gulf Coast funds to support start-up expenses,

such as equipment, curriculum development, facilities remodeling, and initial acquisition of new staff until

the programs begin enrolling students. Table 5 below provides an overview of the projected project

expenses and revenues (see Appendix D for detailed project budget narrative). Although the College’s

tuition and fees are among the lowest in the state, these revenues will sustain the three Centers at the 5-

year mark and beyond (see Appendix D for revenue pro forma). The College’s fiscal year is July 1 to June

30, and project budgets were built based on the College’s fiscal year (e.g. FY19 refers to period of July 1,

2018 to June 30, 2019).

Northwest Florida State College   Page | 39
Triumph Trifecta Project – Appendix A

Table 5

Triumph Trifecta Centers of Excellence
Project Totals   FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

EXPENSES
Operational
Expenses $16,981,864  $1,691,873 $1,751,021  $1,802,381 $1,829,515

 $24,056,654

Other Operational
Expenses Covered
by Private/State
Match $2,505,316 $10,655,316 $155,316 $155,316 $155,316 $13,626,580
Salary Expenses $1,078,023  $2,663,455 $2,905,119  $3,178,307  $3,311,526  $13,136,430

Indirect Expenses $1,896,166  $1,896,166 $1,896,166 $1,896,166 $1,896,166

  $9,480,831

Total Expenses $22,461,369   $16,906,810   $6,707,622  $7,032,170  $7,192,523

 $60,300,495

REVENUES
Triumph Gulf Coast $ 17,058,815  $556,526  $365,862  $373,219  $380,723  $18,735,145
College Match* $2,897,238  $5,694,967  $6,186,444  $6,503,636  $6,656,484  $27,938,770
Other Private/ State
Match $2,505,316 $10,655,316 $155,316 $155,316 $155,316 $13,626,580

Total Revenues $22,461,369 $16,906,810 $6,707,622 $7,032,171 $7,192,523 $60,300,495
*Note: College match includes revenue from tuition and fees.

7. Describe how the deliverables for the proposed project will be measured.

The College conducts an annual internal review of all programs to assess data on program enrollments,

graduation rates, job placement, and wage data. This review is used to monitor progress toward meeting

program goals, to ensure continuous quality improvement, and to consistently align employer and business

needs with the workforce development trainings being offered by the College.  The College will use its own

enrollment and graduation reporting, graduate and employer surveys, state Department of Education